Compact Power Line Shelves
Ordering Guide – Models: J85480S1 and J2007001
The CPL family of shelves is 1U (1.75”) high, mounts in 19-inch wide frames and provides up to 11kW
of 48V output power per shelf. There are two types of shelves. Model J85480S1 has three or four slots
for rectifiers, converters (PEMs), CP843A Pulsar controller with display or distribution modules. Model
J2007001 is similar with four slots for rectifiers or distribution, and also includes space for a CP841A
Pulsar Edge controller without sacrificing a slot.
Model J85480S1
 Only 16.81” wide fits inside equipment that is designed
into a 19” rack
 Two DC Outputs may be common or split. Each output
bus is rated for 100A with two-hole lug landings for 2
AWG wire.
 Choose between IEC-320 or AMP Mate_N_Lok for AC
input connections.
 Select between analog, RS485 or dual/redundant I2C
communications.
 Adjustable mounting ears for either flush front or multiple
set back positions.
 Some shelves are stackable up to 8 high with 32
paralleled power supplies.
 Optional Plug-N-Play CP843A controller w/display &
interactive panel
Model J2007001
 17.375” wide fits into a 19” rack
 Single DC output rated for 200A with two-hole lug
landings for up to 2/0 AWG cable.
 Choose between IEC-320 or Molex Mini-Fit SR for AC
input connections. Single, dual or quad input feeds
 RS485 communications.
 Adjustable mounting ears with multiple set back positions.
 Up to 3 shelves may be interconnected with bus straps
for DC outputs for a 600A system
 Plug-N-Play CP841A controller with front access craft
port, rear access LAN and alarm connections
 Select Shelves include Distribution Modules
2 Ordering Guide – August 2008                   Matrix File: CP shelf ordering guide
COMPACT POWER LINE SHELVES – MODELS J85480S1 AND J2007001
J85480S1 Shelves
Communications
Features
List Max
Power
# AC
Inputs
AC Input Plug DC
Output
Bus
Max
Rectifier
Size Shelf
Controller
Protocol
1 8kW IEC-320, C13 Common CP843A
4 8kW IEC-320, C13 Common
6 8kW AMP Mate_N_Lok Common
CP2000
Analog, I2C
RS485
7 11kW AMP Mate_N_Lok Split CP2725 Analog. I2C
9 8kW
4
IEC-320, C13 Split CP2000
No
Analog. I2C
Communications
Features
List Capacity # DC
Inputs
DC Input Plug DC
Output
Bus

9 Ordering Guide – August 2008                   Matrix File: CP shelf ordering guide
COMPACT POWER LINE SHELVES – MODELS J85480S1 AND J2007001
Ordering Information
Description Comcode Availability Photo
J85480S1 Rectifier Shelves
List 1 Rectifier Shelf, C13 AC Input, Common DC Output CC109143723 CALL
List 4 Rectifier Shelf, C13 AC Input, Common DC Output 108994538 GA
List 6 Rectifier Shelf, Amp AC Input, Common DC Output CC109104378 GA
List 7 Rectifier Shelf, Amp AC Input, Split DC Output CC109121902 GA
List 9 Rectifier Shelf, C13 AC Input, Split DC Output CC109137072 GA
List 14 PEM Converter Shelf, Amp DC Input, Split DC Output CC109124764 GA
J2007001 Rectifier Shelves
List 2
Rectifier Shelf, Molex Mini-Fit SR AC Input, 100A DC
Distribution Module, Latching LVBD, Two 30A
Breakers, Four GMT Fuses.
CC109140035 Q408
List 4 Rectifier Shelf, Molex Mini-Fit SR AC Input per Rectifier CC109140043 Q408
List 5 Rectifier Shelf, Molex Mini-Fit SR AC Input per pair of
Rectifiers
CC109140051 Q408
List 6 Rectifier Shelf, C19 AC Input per Rectifier CC109140027 Q408
Rectifiers/PEM
CP1800AC52 1800 Watt Rectifier  108994546 GA
CP2000AC54PE 2000 Watt Rectifier (PoE) CC109120722 GA
CP2000AC54PEZ 2000 Watt Rectifier (PoE) (RoHS 6) CC109139408 GA
CP2000AC54SD 2000 Watt Rectifier (Hi-Line Only) CC109139928 GA
CP2725AC54Z 2725 Watt Rectifier (RoHS 6) CC109142873 Q308
CP2000DC54-PE PEM (PoE) CC109146692 Q308
Blank Slot Fillers
Central Office White CC848822263 GA
Raven Black  CC848781534 GA
Graphite CC848825233 GA
Extensions for mounting into  23” cabinets
1U high extension bracket kit (includes two brackets and mounting hardware) CC848844803 GA
2U high extension bracket kit (includes two brackets and mounting hardware) 848683009 GA
10Ordering Guide – August 2008                   Matrix File: CP shelf ordering guide
COMPACT POWER LINE SHELVES – MODELS J85480S1 AND J2007001
Ordering Information (continued)
J85480S1 Shelf Material
Description Comcode Availability Used ON
Cables for J85480S1 Shelves
Communication Ribbon cable for attaching a controller to shelf – 10 ft 848738245 GA Lists 1,4,6
Communication Ribbon cable for daisy-chaining between shelves – 9 in 848738253 GA Lists 1,4,6
Communication Connector for J1 allows controllerless operation. CC848836107 GA Lists 7,9,14
DC output cable set: 10 AWG, 10 ft ( 1 RED and 1 BLACK cable) 848748987 GA All
DC input cable: 10 AWG, 4ft, other end not terminated CC848794908 GA List 14
AC input cable: IEC 320, C13 (high temp) straight plug, 5-15P plug, 14 AWG, 10 ft CC848776105 GA Lists 1,4,9
AC input cable: IEC 320, C13 (high temp) straight plug, blunt cut,  14 AWG, 14 ft 847861192 GA Lists 1,4,9
AC input cable: AMP 3-pin Mate-N-Lok, 14 AWG, 3 ft, other end blunt cut CC848763301 GA Lists 6,7
AC input cable: AMP 3-pin Mate-N-Lok, 14 AWG, 10 ft, other end blunt cut CC848793026 GA Lists 6,7
Pulsar Controllers for J85480S1 Shelves   Photo
NE843G 1U standalone Controller (Display, DB9 craft port and RJ45 Ethernet) CC109139358 GA
CP843A CP Shelf Mounted Controller (Display and RJ45 Ethernet) CC109129895 CALL
Cables for Pulsar Controllers
NE843G to CP Shelf Cable Kit (Includes 2ft power and communication cable) CC109144820 GA
Alarm Output Cable to J4  50ft – 24ga solid twisted pair CC848817635 GA
Alarm Output Cable to J4  150ft – 24ga solid twisted pair CC848817643 GA
Alarm Input Cable to J3  50ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817651 GA
Alarm Input Cable to J3  150ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817668 GA
J2007001 Shelf Material
Description Comcode Availability Photo
Pulsar Edge Controllers for J2007001 Shelves
CP841A_9C0R Edge Controller (J1 has 9 Alarm inputs with a common return) CC109140068 Q308
CP841A_3C3R Edge Controller (J1 has 3 Alarm inputs with a common return
and 3 output relays)
CC109145331 Q308
CP841A_0I5R Edge Controller (J1 has 0 Alarm inputs and 5 output relays) CC109145356 CALL
 Cover for Controller Slot on Supplemental Shelves CC848847871 Q308
Cables for Pulsar Edge Controllers
Alarm Cable to J1  50ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817651 GA
Alarm Cable to J1  150ft – 24ga Stranded CC848817668 GA
AC input cable: IEC 320, C19 (high temp) straight plug, other end blunt cut,
12 AWG, 8 ft
CC848847368 GA
AC input cable: Molex Mini-Fit Sr plug, other end blunt cut,  8 AWG, 10 ft
(2 cables provided with comcode. Order one for List 5 shelf and 2 for List 4 shelf)
848710711 GA
Communication Cable for daisy-chaining between shelves J3-J4  CC848847780 GA
Bus Bar Strap for Inter-connecting two Shelves CC848844324 GA
11Ordering Guide – August 2008                   Matrix File: CP shelf ordering guide
COMPACT POWER LINE SHELVES – MODELS J85480S1 AND J2007001
Product Documentation   (These documents are available upon request)
Data Sheets: CPL Rectifiers, converters (PEMs) and Shelves